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FY2011 3rd quarter  Global Networks of AISIN

　Europe
　 Consolidated 　　　　 9companies
　AEM                1company

China
Consolidated 　　　　19companies(+1)
AEM 2companies

North America
Consolidated 　　　　31companies(-1)
AEM                       1company

Production bases
Holding or sales bases
R&D bases

Asia Others
Consolidated 　　　25companies
AEM 1company

JAPAN　　　
AISIN SEIKI
Consolidated    　71companies(+1)
AEM 5companies

　Total 166：AISIN SEIKI + Consolidated 155 companies
+ Affiliates accounted for under equity method 10 companies
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1,453.0

+ 78.7

42.6

121.3
3.3

1,710.6

48.9

131.3+ 82.4

-9.8

64.4
+ 74.2

-35.13Yen

229.18Yen

6.8

4.2

Consolidated Operating Results ( FY2011 3Q – 9 months)

2.8

Net SalesNet Sales Operating IncomeOperating Income Net IncomeNet Income

Ordinary IncomeOrdinary Income EPSEPS

+ 257.6billion yen
（ +17.7%）

+ 257.6billion yen
（ +17.7%）

Consolidated/
Unconsolidated

rate

FY2010 3Q   FY2011 3Q

Billion ｙen

FY2010 3Q   FY2011 3Q

FY2010 3Q   FY2011 3Q FY2010 3Q   FY2011 3Q

FY2010 3Q   FY2011 3Q
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Life & others　

60.0

406.9

543.5
Life & others 

62.2 Toyota 
Group 

983.8
67.7%

-4.2
SUZUKI

VW & Audi

MITSUBISHI

Ford

ＧＭ
Volvo

Daewoo

NISSAN

MAZDA

+13.6

+7.1

+40.3

+3.9

Other 
Manufacturers　

543.5

Toyota 
Group　

1,107.1
64.7%

ISUZU

FY2010 3Q 【Sales 1,453.0】

Other 
Manufacturers　

406.9

FY2011 3Q 【Sales 1,710.6】

Ａ/Ｍ & Others

Other Manufacturers sales breakdown

Billion ｙen

Sales by Customer ( FY2011 3Q – 9 months)
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億円
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1,073.8

94.8

190.0

1,211.4
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America
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0.7

17.3

84.9

5.9
2.4

29.3
32.4

-6.9

Segment Information ( FY2011 3Q – 9 months)

Net SalesNet Sales Operating IncomeOperating Income Billion ｙenBillion ｙen
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Increase

+115.7

Decrease

-33.3

67.9

+82.4 Increase

20.1

24.0

-7.8

3.7

-9.0
Forex rate

1US$ ：￥ 91→￥ 87
1EUR ：￥131→￥113

48.9 → 131.3

-16.5

Fluctuations for Ordinary Income ( FY2011 3Q – 9 months)

Billion ｙen

Cost structure 
improvement

Depreciation

Sales fluctuation

Non-operational

Change of 
material price

R&D others

【FY2010 3Q / FY2011 3Q】【FY2010 3Q / FY2011 3Q】
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-15.0

35.5
28.5

13.8
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46.3
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億円<7,121>
<6,141>
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44.3

51.8

72.3

1.1
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70.8

0.7

46.0
61.0

853 .0
737 .8748 .9

845 .8
958 .3
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900

3Q Sales
< 523.7 >

3Q Sales
< 638.1 >

（Forecast）

（Forecast）

3Q Profit
<17.9> <31.3>

3Q Profit
<50.9><53.3>

Financial Results of the Main Consolidated Companies I

AISIN AW GroupAISIN AW Group

AISIN SEIKIAISIN SEIKI

Operating income

Ordinary income

Sales

Operating income

Ordinary income

Sales

Billion ｙen

Billion ｙen
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11.0
14.7

1.7 6.8

14.011.9
16.2

7.3

14.8

0.1

207 .4
179 .1

228 .7
228 .2

261 .7

0
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0
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300

2.2

-2.1

1.3

14.1

8.6
1.9

-2.0

1.6

13.7

8.2

188 .0

141 .9
143 .5

105 .2 119 .3

-5

5

15
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-50

0
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100

150

2003Q Sales
< 89.1 >

3Q Sales
< 159.0 >

（Forecast）

（Forecast）

3Q Profit
<11.4><12.3>

3Q Profit
<2.4><2.1>

Financial Results of the Main Consolidated Companies Ⅱ

AISIN AＩ GroupAISIN AＩ Group

AISIN Takaoka
Group

AISIN Takaoka
Group

Operating income

Ordinary income

Sales

Operating income

Ordinary income

Sales

Billion ｙen

Billion ｙen



－ 9　－

億円

億円

<3,076>

<1,873>

<2,772>

<1,783>

7.8
5.1

-2.4

5.84.0
7.5

5.0

-1.5

5.64.0

417 .2

374 .4

359 .5 328 .1 384 .2
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0

100

200

300

400

3.2
5.8

-3.1

4.8
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2.7
4.9
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4.8

247 .8
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0
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（Ｆｏｒｅｃａｓｔ)

3Q Sales
< 292.0 >

3Q Sales
< 124.0 >

3Q Profit
<7.3><6.9>

3Q Profit
<4.4><4.8>

Operating income

Ordinary income

Sales

Operating income

Ordinary income

Sales

（Forecast）

Billion ｙen

Billion ｙen

AISIN　HOLDINGS　
OF AMERICA Group

AISIN　HOLDINGS　
OF AMERICA Group

ADVICS GroupADVICS Group

Financial Results of the Main Consolidated Companies Ⅲ


